

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Council for Undergraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/17/2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of the notification issued by this office vide Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/01/2021, dated 28th July, 2021 read with Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/02/2021, dated 20th August, 2021 read with Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/03/2021, dated 26th August, 2021 read with Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/13/2021, dated 28th September, 2021 and in pursuance of the direction of the Higher Education Department, Government of West Bengal (Memo No. 1067-Edn (CS)/10M-95/2014, dated 02/11/2021), the online portal may be re-opened for Under Graduate Courses (1st Semester admission) for Academic Session 2021-22, if required, for receiving fresh applications where the seats are still lying vacant. The Under Graduate admission process may continue till 26/11/2021.

All other directives (vide Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/01/2021, dated 28th July, 2021 read with Ref. 20^{th} BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/02/2021, dated August, 2021 read with Ref. 26^{th} August, BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/03/2021. dated 2021 read with Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/13/2021, dated 28th September, 2021) will remain the same.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University

Sd/-Secretary Council for U.G. Studies

Date: 02.11.2021

Date: 02.11.2021

No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/17/1(41)/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principals/TiCs/OiCs, All Affiliated Colleges of Bankura University
- 2. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 3. Dean (Officiating) of the Post Graduate Studies in Arts, Law etc.
- 4. Co-ordinator, Santali Centre Arts & Science at Santali Medium in Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 5. All Officers, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-Secretary Council for U.G. Studies